

Volunteer Tennessee



Public Notice of Regular Business Meeting of the Volunteer Tennessee Commission

Thursday, March 9, 2023 1:30 – 2:30 p.m. Central

In Person:

Cordell Hull Building, 5th Floor, Conference Room C 425 Rep. John Lewis Way N. Nashville, TN 37243

Virtual participants:

Microsoft Teams meeting - Join by computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 259 946 220 086

Passcode: j9vMMr

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only) +1 629-209-4396, Phone Conference ID: 640 387 504# Find a local number

Meeting Agenda

Approve 11-29-22 Minutes

Approve 2023 Commission Support Grant Budget revision Approve 2023 Commission Investment Fund Budget revision

Approve 2023 AmeriCorps Funding Timeline revision

The meetings of the Volunteer Tennessee Commission are subject to the Open Meeting requirements. Commission Members may participate by electronic or telephonic means. Under TCA Section 8-44-108, the Commission may rely on the participation of members by electronic or other means to constitute a quorum (simple majority of voting members) only upon a finding of necessity by the Commission.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting may do so by calling the number listed above. Any member of the public wishing to address the Commission should make a request in writing to: Jim Snell at jim.snell@tn.gov or by contacting 615-253-1426. Requests should be made no later than 2 business days in advance of the meeting date.

Public participants with disabilities who require alternate communication formats should contact Volunteer Tennessee at 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 18th Floor, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 or Volunteer.Tennessee@tn.gov.